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«wn 990-PF

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Senice

Return of Private Foundation
or Section 4947(a)(1) Nonexempt Charitable Trust

Treated as a Private Foundation
Note: The foundation may be able to use a copy of this return to satisfy state reporting requirements.

OMB No. 1545-0052

For calendar year 2009, or tax year beginning

, 2009, and ending

2009

G Check all that apply: Initial return
Amended return

|_| Inttial return of a former public charity
Address change

| Final return

Name change

Name of foundation A Employeridentification number
Use the IRS
label. MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695
Otherwise, | Number and street {or P O box number if mail 1s not deliveredto street address) Room/suite | B Telephans number (ses page 10 of the instructions)
print
or type.
See Specific P O BOX 1802 < ( " ) it
Instructions. City or town, state, and ZIP code p:n";:‘;'g:gfﬁ;ﬁ"m_‘ ® . » H
D 1 Foreign organizations, check here >
PROVIDENCE N RI 0 219 0 1 - 1 8 02 2. Foreign organizations meeting the

H Check type of organization: ILJ Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

Section 4947{a){1} nonexempt charitable trust

Other taxable private foundation

1 Fair market value of all assets at end
of year (from Part ll, col. (c), line

16) > $ 6,407,232,

J Accounting method:l_g Cash |__| Accrual

D Other (specify) _______ ________________. F
{Part I, column (d) must be on cash basis )

85% test, check here and attach
computation =« «

E If private foundation status was terminated
under section 507(b}{1}{A), check hers . P>

If the foundation is 1n a §0-month termination
under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here , P>

Analysis of Revenue and Expenses (The
total of amounts in columns (b), (c), and (d)

(a) Revenue and
expenses per

(b) Net investment

(c) Adjusted net

{d) Disbursements
for charitable

may not necessarily equal the amounts 1n books income income purposes
column (a) (see page 11 of the instructions) ) {cash basis only)
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc , r d (attach schedule} ,
2 cheok B[ X] GiasGen gL ot el
3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments
4 Dvidends and interest from securities . . . . 190,951 | 189,526. /\ STMT 1
5a GrOSSTENtS .+ & v v v v v v v v o v s e s s A O
b Net rental income or {loss) XQW}
g| 63 et gomor lossfomsal ofsssets ot anlie 19 ~225.260, s
S assets on line 6a 1,645,814. A, C’/ .-.(‘\_'\ W/\
2| 7 Capial gain net income (from Part IV, hine 2) . /@W R v /{ /
« 8 Net short-term capital gan . . . . . . ... / }, Py % - A\\/
9 Income modifications = ¢ = = -+ o+ v e oo \ “‘R‘\ /%)///
102 e onees ™ NG LY
b Less Costof goodssold . ln\,ZOU/
¢ Gross profit or {loss) (attach schedule} |, , | | /
11 Other income (attach schedule) _ _ _ . . . . 6,629. 70 \ .~ STMT 4
_112 Total. Add hnes 1 through 11 . . . . . . . . -97,680. 189,596.
13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc , | 46,000 46,000.
14 Other employee salaries and wages . . . . .
ﬁ 15 Pension plans, employee benefits , , , . . .
E 16a Legal fees (attach schedule) , . . . . . ..
%S| b Accounting fees (attach schedule) STMT' 5 . 800 NONE NONE 800.
o| ¢ Other professional fees (attach schBdUfE}. 6 . 25,504 25,504.
'-g 17 Interest. . . . & v v v v v v e v e e e e
2118  Taxes {attach schedule) (see page 14 of 13 MiFcnons) 1,469, 1,469.
E 19 Depreciation (attach schedule} and depletion .
'§ 20 OCCUPANCY & « « v v v o v v v e e n e e
o |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings , , . . . .
& 22 Pninting and publications . . . . .. .. ..
g’ 23 Other expenses (attach schedule) QTMT. 8. 386 . 486. 386.
.g 24 Total operating and administrative expenses.
4 Add lines 13 through 23 . . . ... .... 74,159 27,458. NONH 47,186.
© 25 Contributions, gifts, grants pad . . . . . . . 300,365, 300,365.
126 Totalexpenses and disbursements Add lines 24 and 25 374,524 27,459. NONH 347,551.
27 Subtract line 26 fromline 12
a Excess of over exp and disbur .. '472,204 J
b Net investment income (if negative, enter -0-) 162,137.
c_Adjusted net income (if negative, enter -0-). . -
For Privacy Act and Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 30 of the instructions. JSA Form 990-PF (2009)
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Form S90-PF (2009)

04-6155695

Page 2

XX Balance Sheets

Attached schedules and amountsin the
description column should be for end-of-year
amounts only {See instructions.)

Beginning of year

End of year

{a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

{c) Fair Market Value

1 Cash-noninterest-bearing , . . . . . . v v v v o v v v oo NONE NONER
2 Savings and temporary cash investments , . . . . ... ... 468,022. 149,888. 149,888.
3 Accounts recevable »
Less. allowance for doubtful accounts »
4 Pledges receivable »______
Less allowance for doubtful accounts » __
5 Grantsrecewable . . ... ..., ... 0L 0 L.
6 Receivables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons (attach schedule) {see page 16 of the instructions)
7  Other notes and loans receivable (attach schedute) P _* NONE
Less allowance for doubtful accounts ™ __ NONE NONK NONE
o 8 Inventories forsaleoruse [, ., , ., e e e e
§ 9 Prepaid 'expenses and deferredcharges . . . ... ......
2 10 a Investments- U.S. and state govarnmemobllgauons(anacswula . 1, 159,}09 . 958 ’ 023. 1, 066 ,957.
b Investments - corporate stock (attach schedule) . STMT 10, 3,863,375. 4,011,282, 4,504,601.
¢ Investments - corporate bonds {(attach schedule), STMT .11, 754 ,568. 657,859. 685,786.
1 Investments - land, buildings, » NONE
and equipment basis " ___ __ _ _ _____ ___ ML
%:é:;g‘fgg‘;g{ﬁgd depreciaion p NONE NONE
12  Investments -mortgage 10ans . . . . . . . . 4 s v e e ... NONE NONE
13 Investments - other (attach schedule) . _ . . . . STMT 12. NONE NONE NONE
14 Lland, buﬂdlgg:l,:nd »
Eg:slpg(‘:?:::nulated depreciation » Tt
(attach schedule) @ & e
15  Other assets {descnbe »_ ___ _ _ ____ _ ___________ ) NONE NONH NONE
16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, seepage 1,iteml) , . . . . .. ... ... 6,245,074. 5,777,052. 6,407,232,
17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses , , , ., .. .....
18 Grantspayable _ .. ., ... .............
019 Deferredrevenue , . , ... ... ... ¢
:‘_f 20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
.‘g 21 Mortgages and other notes payable {attach schedule) , , , ., .
=22  Other habilities (deseribe » )
23  Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22) . . . . . ... ...
Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here >|_|
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
§ 24 Unrestricted . . . . v v v 0 it b e e s e e e e e e
G|25 Temporanlyrestncted | . . ... .. ............
;“_5 26 Permanentlyrestricted . . , . . . .. .. .. .00 0.0
e Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117,
e check here and complete lines 27 through 31. »
S|27 Captal stock, trust principal, or current funds . . . . . . . .. 6,245,074. 5,777,052.
g 28 Paid-in or capital surplus, or land, bldg., and equpmentfund , | . | |
#2129  Retained earnings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds , . NONE NONE
f. 30 Total net assets or fund balances (see page 17 of the
2| nstuctonsh L L ... 6,245,074. 5,777,052,
31 Total liabilties and net assets/fund balances (see page 17
Of the INSTIUCHONS) & v v v v v @ v e o e e i e i e it . 6,245,074. 5,777,052.
Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances
1 Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part ll, column (a), ine 30 {must agree with
end-of-year figure reported on prior year'sreturn) . . L 1 6,245,074.
2 Enter amount from Part | line 27a .. T T T 2 -472,204,
3 Other increases not included in hne 2 (itemize) » SEE STATEMENT 13 3 4,182.
4 Addlnes1,2,and3 ... T a 5,777,052.
5 Decreases notincluded in line 2 (itemize}p 5
6 Total net assets or fund balances at end of year {line 4 minus line 5) - Part |, column (b}, ine 30 . . ... 6 5,777,052.

JSA

9E1420 1000
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04-6155685

Form 390-PF {2009)

Page 3

Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income

(a) List and describe the kind{s) of [N {c) Date (d) D Id
property sold (e.g., real estate, aPr.qulred acquired { ) f:jte S0 |
2-story brick warehouse; or common stock, 200 shs. MLC Co.) S'.Dugr,fah:;: {mo , day, yr.} [ ‘MO CaY. ¥

1a SEE PART IV DETAIL

b
¢
d
e
(e) Gross sales price & De(pc:f :;féﬁbf:)owed (g;))li(;s;x(:)re?:shee;fb ::ll: (e(;"glfi '(?,?La(#ﬂ?(’g)
a
b
c
d
e
Complete only for assets showing gain in column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 {I) Gains (Col. (k) gan minus
(i) FM.V. as of 12/31/69 U1 Adjusted basis th) Ex f:f,fs(ﬁf ,cf’a';,(y') ol "‘L’sﬁ’s"és"(‘f’fo'ﬁfiémf” >
a
b
[
d
e
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) { }f gain, also enter in Part |, line 7 }
""" If {loss), enter -0- in Part I, ine 7 2 -295,260.
3 Net short-term capital gain or {loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6).
If gain, also enter in Part |, line 8, column (c) (see pages 13 and 17 of the instructions). }
If (loss), enter -0-inPartl, line 8. . . .. ... ... ... cuieiueiesesennannn. 3

Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income

(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)

If section 4940(d)(2) applies, leave this part blank.

Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period?

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4940(e). Do not complete this part.

. I:]Yeslj No

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year; see page 18 of the instructions before making any entries.

(a) (d)
(b) {c)
Calendar \Bfeaaie(oee::):oggfg:;nnmg n) Adjusted qualifying distributions Net value of nonc:amable-useassets (col. ?;Té:gr;;%nbr;’:& {ch
2008 365,988. 6,680,387. 0.05478544881
2007 356,869. 7,649,182, 0.04665453116
2006 362,256. 7,188,798. 0.05039173447
2005 326,770. 6,965,558. 0.04691225025
2004 323,325. 6,863,216. 0.04710983889
2 Totaloflne 1, column(d) , . .. . . .. . ... ... ... ... 2 0.24585380358
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base period - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the
number of years the foundation has been in existence if lessthan Syears . , . . ... .. .. 3 0.04917076072
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2009 from Part X,lme5 = = = | 4 5,789,746.
5 Multiplylinedbyline3d . . ... ... 5 284,686.
6 Enter 1% of net investment income {1% of Part|, hne 27b) _ . . . . . .. .. ... .. .. 6 1,621,
7 AINeS 5and 6. . L 7 286,307.
8 Enter qualifying distnbutions from Part XIl, line 4 _ ... ... ... 8 347,551.

If hne 8 is equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate. See the

Part VI instructions on page 18.

JSA
SE1430 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009)
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Form 990-PF (2009) 04-6155695
Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940{a), 4940(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see page 18 of the instructions)

1a

b

O U e WwN

a0 oo

7
8
9

10
11

1a

b

4a

10

Page 4

Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here > D and enter "N/A"on line 1. |
Date of ruling or deterrminationletter: _ _ _ _ _ _ __ ___ __ (attach copy of ruling letter if necessary - see instructions)
Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940{e} requirements in Part V, check 1 1,621.
here P [X | and enter 1%of Partl,ne 27b . . .. L.
All other domestic foundations enter 2% of line 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4%
of Part |, line 12, col. {b}
Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4347(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-} 2
Addines 1aNd 2 | L L L L e e e e e e 3 1,621.
Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4847(a){1) trusts and taxable foundations only. Others enter -0-} ., ., . 4 NONE
Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from line 3. If zeroorless,enter-0- _ ., , . . . .. ... .. 5 1,621.
Credits/Payments-
2009 estimated tax payments and 2008 overpayment credited to 2009 _ , , . | 6a 2,592.
Exempt foreign organizations-tax withheld at source , , , , ., . ... .. .. 6b NONE]|
Tax paid with application for extension of time to file (Form 8868), , , , ., , , |_6¢ NONE|
Backup withholding erroneouslywithheld , . . . . .. ... ........ 6d
Total credits and payments. Add lines 6athrough6d . . . . . . .« « . v ¢ v v v 0 v v W e e e e e e R ) 2,592.
Enter any penalty for underpayment of estimated tax. Check here l:’ if Form 2220 1sattached . . . .. .. 8
Tax due. If the total of ines 5 and 8 is more than line 7, enter amountowed . . . . . .. ... .. .... »
Overpayment. If line 7 is more than the total of lines 5 and 8, enter the amountoverpaid , . ., . . . ... . »| 10 971.
Enter the amount of line 10 to be’ Credited to 2010 estimated tax p 971 .Refunded P

Statements Regarding Activities
Duning the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it Yes | No
participate or intervene in any political campaign? | . . L L L . L L ... i e e e e e e e e e e e e m e e e e 1a X
Did 1t spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for pohtical purposes (see page 19
of the instructions fordefinition)? . . . . . . . . L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e 1b X
If the answer i1s “Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activiies and copies of any matenals
published or distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities.
Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL forthis Year? | . . . . . . 0 e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1c X
Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures (section 4955} imposed during the year:
{1) On the foundation. P $ {2) On foundationmanagers P> $ -
Enter the reimbursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for political expenditure tax imposed
on foundation managers. P $
Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported tothe IRS? , | . . . ... ... ... .. 2 X
If "Yes," attach a detailed description of the activities.
Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its governing instrument, articles of
incorporation, or bylaws, or other similar instruments? If "Yes," attach a conformed copy ofthechanges , ., , . . . ... .. .. 3 X
Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 ormoreduringtheyear? . . . . . . . ¢ .. v v o v o o . 4a X
If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T forthis year? ., ., . . . . . . v v v o et e e e e e e e e e e e e e 4b
Was there a hquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction dunngtheyear? . . . . . . . . ... . ... ... 5 X
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T
Are the requirements of section 508(e} (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language in the governing instrument, or
e By state legislation that effectively amends the governing tnstrument so that no mandatory directions that
conflict with the state law remain in the governing INStrument? . . . . . . . . . . . . @ 0 i it e e e e e e e e e e e e 6 X
Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? If "Yes," complete Part ll, col. (c), and Part XV 7 X
Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which 1t 1s registered (see page 19 of the
instructions) ™ _ _ .= S _'I'_M'I: 14 ]
If the answer I1s "Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General
{or designate) of each state as required by General Instruction G?If "No," attach explanation . . . . . . . . . . . v v v v v v 8b X
Is the foundation claiming status as a private operating foundation within the meaning of section 4942()}{3) or
4942(j\(5) for calendar year 2009 or the taxable year beginning in 2009 (see instructions for Part XIV on page
27)? If"Yes,"complete Part XIV . . . . . . i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 9 X
Did any persons become substantial contnbutors during the tax year? If "Yes,” attach a schedule lsting their
Names and addresSses . . . . . . . . ..o e o i e i e i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i e e e s e e e . . . 10 X

JSA
9E1440 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009)



Form 990-PF {2009) 04-6155695

Page 5

* AN W Statements Regarding Activities (continued)

11 At any time durning the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the

meaning of section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see page 20 ofthe Instructions) . . . . « ¢ v v v v ¢ v v v v o v e
12 Did the foundation acquire a direct or indirect interest in any applicable insurance contract before

August 17, 20087, . . . Lttt e i e et e e e s e s e e e e e e e e m e a s e e e e e a e e
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? . . . . .

11 X

12 X
13 X

14 The books are in care of »__PRIVATE BANK TAX SERVICES Telephone no. » __(401)278-6858

15 Section 4947{a}(1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 -Check here « + « =+« v v 0 o v v v 0 o v ot |

and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued dunngtheyear . . . . . . v v @ e v ¢ 0 0 0 o a » l15l

ZTa @'/ |H: W Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required

File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies.
1a Durning the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly)

{1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? , , . . .. .. D Yes No
{2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to {or accept 1t from) a

disqualifled PErSON? « & ¢ & v o v v o v e e s e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e s e Yes XjNo
{3) Furmish goods, services, or facilities to {or accept them from) a disqualified person? . . . . ... Yes No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? . . . . .. .. Yes No
(5

—

Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person {or make any of either available for
the benefit oruse of adisqualified person)?. . . . . v & v v 4 v s 4 e h e e e e e e e e D Yes No
{6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? {Exception. Check "No" if
the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 80 days.). . . . - . - - . . . . .. .. D Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 1a{1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations

section 53.4941(d}-3 orn a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see page 20 of the instructions)? = = « « = = « » « 1b

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here . . . ... ... .. .. > D
¢ Did the foundation engage in a prior year in any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that

Yes | No

were not corrected before the first day of the tax year beginning in 20097 . . . . . . . . . . 4 o 0 i i it i e e s e e e 1c X

2 Taxes on failure to distribute income {section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private
operating foundation defined in section 4942{(j}{3) or 4942())(5))
a At the end of tax year 2009, did the foundation have any undistributed income {hnes 6d and
6e, Part XIIl) for tax year(s) beginning before 2009?. - . -+ « ¢« ¢ oo o n e e o0 s l__—l Yes No
If "Yes," list the years p
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is not applying the provisions of section 4942(a){2)
{relating to incorrect valuation of assets) to the year’s undistnbuted income? {If applying section 4942(a)(2)

to all years hsted, answer “No” and attach statement - see page 20 of the instructions.}) . . . . . . . . . . . .. ... 2b

¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed 1n 2a, list the years here.

3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business
enterprise at anytime duringthe year? . . . . . . . . . . i i i i h s e e e e e e e e e D Yes No
b If "Yes,” did it have excess business holdings in 2009 as a result of {1) any purchase by the foundation or
disqualified persons after May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year period {or longer pertod approved by the
Commusstoner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose of holdings acquired by gift or bequest, or (3) the lapse
of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding penod? (Use Schedule C, Form 4720, to determine if the

foundation had excess business holdingsin 2009} . . . . . v . ¢ o i i i e i e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e 3b

4a Did the foundation invest duning the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its chantable purposes? . . . . . . .
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its

4a X

charitable purpose that had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning tn 20092 . . . . . . 4b X

JSA
9E1450 1000
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Form 990-PF (2009) 04-6155695 Page 6
Part ViI-B Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a During the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to’
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legislation {(section 4945{e}))? , , . . . . I___l Yes No

{2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on,
directly or indirectly, any voter registration drive? . . . L. L B Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similarpurposes? . . . . . . ... ... Yes No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, etc., organization described in
section 509(a)(1), (2), or {3), or section 4940(d){2)? (see page 22 of the instructions) , , , . . . . D Yes No
{5) Provide for any purpose other than rehgious, chantable, scientific, literary, or educational
purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children oranimals?, . . . . . .. ... .. .... l:l Yes No
b If any answer is "Yes" to 53(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in
Regulations section 53.494\5 or In a current notice regarding disaster assistance {see page 22 of the instructions}? . . . . . . . 5b

Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here, , , , . . .. .. ... ..
¢ If the answer is "Yes" to question 5a{4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax
because it maintained expenditure responsibility forthe grant? | _ . . . . . .. . .. . o . e ... D Yes |:| No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53.4945-5(d).
6a Did the foundation, during the year, recetve any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premiums
on a personal benefit contract?

b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? _ , . . . . ... ... 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870. *
7a At any time during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? | D Yes No
b If yes, did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? . . . . . . ... .. .. 7b
m Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,

and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation (see page 22 of the instructions).

(b) Title, and average {¢) Compensation {d) Contnbutions to {e) Expense account,
{a} Name and address hours per week (it not paid, enter employee benefit plans othep:' allowances
devoted to position 0-) and deferred compensatton

SEE STATEMENT 15 46,000. -0- -0-

2 Compensation of five highestpaid employees (other than those included on line 1 - see page 23 of the instructions).
if none, enter "NONE."

(b) Title, and average @ Colntnbtgnon?tto (e) Expense account

' employee benefr ,
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week {¢) Compensation plans and deferred other allowances
devoted to position compensation

SEE STATEMENT 17 NONE NONE NONE

Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . it it e e e e e e e e b[ NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)

JSA
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04-6155695
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 7

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly Paid Employees,
and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services (see page 23 of the instructions). If none, enter "NONE."

{a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service {c) Compensation
_SEE STATEMENT 18 NONE
Total number of others receiving over $50,000 for professional services . . . . . v v v v v v i v v v i i >| NONE

NPT W Summary of Direct Charitable Activities

List the foundation’s four largest direct charitable activities during the tax year. Include relevant statistical information such as the number

Expenses
of organizations and other beneficiartes served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. P

ERANS- Summary of Program-Related Investments (see page 23 of the instructions)

Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on lines 1 and 2. Amount

3NONE
Total. Addlines 1 through 3 . . . . . . . o v i i i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e >
Form 990-PF {2009)
JSA
9E1465 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 10 -



Form 990-PF (2009) 04-6155695 Page 8
Minimum Investment Return (All domestic foundations must complete this part. Foreign foundations,
see page 24 of the instructions.)
1  Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
purposes:
a Average monthly fair market value of securities . _ . . 1a 5,514,976.
b Average of monthly cash balances . . .. ... . ... ... ... ... . o ... 1b 362,939.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets {see page 24 of the instructions) _ _ . . . . ... ... .. ..... 1c NONE
d Total (add lines 1a, b,andc) | . . L e 1d 5,877,915.
e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
1c (attach detailed explanation) = . . . . . ... . ....... I 1e |
2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 2 NONE
3 Subtractline 2fromhne 1d = 3 5,877,915.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 {for greater amount, see page 25
of theinstructions) L 4 88,169,
5 Net value of noncharitable-use assets. Subtract line 4 from line 3. Enter here and on PartV,line4 _ | 5 5,789,746.
Minimum investment return. Enter 5% of line5 . . . . . ... ... ... ... . ... iiiiii.. 6 289,487.
Distributable Amount (see page 25 of the instructions) (Section 4942()(3) and {j}(5) private operating
foundations and certain foreign organizations check here » D and do not complete this part.)
1  Minimuminvestment return from Part X, e 6 . . . . . v v v v v i v i e v vt m e e e e e e e e 1 289,487.
2a Taxon investment income for 2009 from Part VI, line5 _ . . . . 2a 1,621,
b Income tax for 2009. (This does not include the tax from Part VL) = | 2b
¢ Addlines2aand2b L. 2c 1,621.
3 Distributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2¢ fromline 1 _ . . . . . _ . ... ....... 3 287,866.
4 Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions _ _ . . . . . . . ... .. ... ... .. ... 4 NONE
5 Addlines3andd .. .. ol ool 5 287,866,
6 Deduction from distnibutable amount (see page 25 of the instructions) _ _ . . . . . . ... ....... 6 NONE
7 Distributable amount as adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII,
1T I T R 7 287,866.
Qualifying Distributions (see page 25 of the instructions)
1 Amounts paid (including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes:
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part |, column (d),lne 26 . _ . . .. ... ... . . 1a 347,551,
b Program-related investments - total fromParttx8 ... 1b
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc.,
BUIBOSES | . 2 NONE
3 Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the:
a Suntability test (prior IRS approval required) . L, 3a NONE
b Cash distribution test (attach the required schedule) . . . . . .. . .. . ... .. ... .. .. 3b NONE
4 Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, hine 8, and Part Xll, line4 . 4 347,551.
5 Foundations that qualify under section 4940(e} for the reduced rate of tax on net investment income.
Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b (see page 26 of the instructions) _ . . . . . . . . . . . . v .. 5 1,621.
6  Adjusted qualifying distributions. Subtract line 5 fromlne 4 _ ... ... ... .. 6 345,930.
Note: The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation
qualifies for the section 4940(e) reduction of tax in those years.
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1470 1000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24

11 -



04-6155695

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24

Form 990-PF {2009) Page 9
Undistributed Income (see page 26 of the instructions)
(a) (b} (c) (d)
1 Distributable amount for 2009 from Part XI, Corpus Years prior to 2008 2008 2009
ne7 e e e 287,866.
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2009
a Enter amountfor2008only . . ... ..... 284 4 303.
b Total for pnoryears 20_07 20 20 NONH
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2009.
a From2004 _ . . . .. NONE
b From2005 . . . .. NONE
¢ From2006 , . ., ... NONE
d From2007 ., .... NONE
e From2008 . , . ... NONE
f Totaloflines 3athroughe |, . . .. ... ... NONK
4 Qualfying distnbutions for 2009 from Part XII,
ned. > $ 347,551.
a Applied to 2008, but not more than line 2a _ , . 284,303.
b Applied to undistnbuted income of prior years {Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , , ., , . NONE
¢ Treated as distnbutions out of corpus (Election
required - see page 26 of the instructions) , , . . NONE
d Applied to 2009 distnbutable amount , , , . . 63,248.
e Remaining amount distributed out of corpus NONE
5 Excess distnibutions carryover applied to 2009 _ NONEH NONE
(if an amount appears in column (d), the same
amount must be shown in column (a) )
6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:
a Corpus. Add hines 3f, 4c, and 4e. Subtract line 5 NONH
b Prior years’ undistnbuted income. Subtract
line4b frombne2b _ . . . . ... ... .. NONE
¢ Enter the amount of prior years’ undistrnibuted
income for which a notice of deficiency has been
issued, or on which the sectton 4942(a) tax has
been previouslyassessed . . . . . ... .. .. NONE
d Subtract hLne 6¢c from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see page 27 of the instructions . NONH
e Undistnbuted income for 2008. Subtract line
4a from line 2a. Taxable amount - see page
27 ofthenstructions . . . . . . . oo 04 . .
f Undistnbuted income for 2009 Subtract lines
4d and 5 from hine 1. This amount must be
distributed in2010, , . ., . ... ... . ... 224,618.
7 Amounts treated as distnbutions out of corpus
to satisfy requirements imposed by section
170(b)(1MF) or 4942(g}{(3) {see page 27 of the
Instructions} . . . . . . ..o h e e e NONEK
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2004 not
applied on line 5 or line 7 (see page 27 of the
instructions)} . . . . .. L. s 0 e e e NONE
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2010.
Subtract lines 7 and 8 fromline6a , , , , , . . NONE
10  Analysis of line 9
a Excess from 2005 . . . NONE
b Excess from 2006 . ., . NONE
¢ Excess from 2007 , ., . NONE
d Excess from 2008 . . . NONE
e Excess from 2009 . . . NONE
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA
9E1480 1000



Form 990-PF {2009)

1a

2a

04-6155695

Page 10

Private Operating Foundations {see page 27 of the instructions and Part VII-A, question 9)

NOT APPLICABLE

If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that 1t 1s a private operating

foundation, and the ruling is effective for 2009, enter the date of the ruling
Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a

Enter the lesser of the ad-
justed net income from Part
| or the minimum Investment
return from Part X for each
year histed

Qualifying distnibutions from Pant
XIl, ine 4 for each year isted .

Amounts tncluded in hne 2¢ not
used directly for active conduct
of exemptacivities « + « «

Quahfying distnbutions made
directly for active conduct of
exempt activities Subtract line
2dfromlne2c , , , . . .
Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
"Assets"” alternative test - enter

(1 Value of all assets
(2) Value of assets qualifying
under section
4942(13)BHI). . . . .
"Endowment”™ alternative test-
enter 2/3 of minimum invest-
ment return shown in Part X,
fine 6 for each year listed
"Support™ altarnative test - enter

(1) Total support other than
gross Investment income
{intarest, dividends, rents,
payments on secunties
loans (section 512(al{5)),
orroyalues), | _ . . .

(2) Support  from  general
public and 5 or more
exempt organizattons as
provided in section 4942
{1381 71:{TT) R

{3) Largest amount of sup-
port from an exempt
organizatton

(4) Gross investment income ,

private operating foundation described in section

| | a9a203)0r | | 4342015

Tax year

Prior 3 years

{a) 2009

(b} 2008

{c) 2007

{d) 2006

(e) Total

at any time during the year - see page 28 of the instructions.)

Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets

Information Regarding Foundation Managers:

List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions received by the foundation

before the close of any tax year (but only if they have contrnibuted more than $5,000). (See section 507(d}(2).)

NONE

List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation {or an equally large portion of the
ownership of a partnership or other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.

NONE

Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check herebI:] if the foundation only makes contrnibutions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept
unsolicited requests for funds. If the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see page 28 of the instructions) to individuals or
organizations under other conditions, complete items 2a, b, ¢, and d.

The name, address, and telephone number of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

SEE STATEMENT 18

The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

Any submission deadlines:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

Any restrictions or limitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, chantable fields, kinds of institutions, or other

factors:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT FOR LINE 2

JSA
9E1430 1 000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24

Form 990-PF (2009)
13 -



04-6155695
Form 990-PF (2009) Page 11
Supplementary Information (continued)

3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient T ecmrert v ndiedeal | Foundation Purpose of
W t f pose of grant or Al t

Name and address {home or business) any foundation manager | T ICR 0 contribution moun

a Paid during the year
SEE STATEMENT 20
L P T P > 3a 300,365.

b Approved for future payment

L | I A ST P » 3b

Form 990-PF {2009)

JSA
9E1491 1 000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 14 -



04-6155695

Form 990-PF (2009) Page 12
Analysis of Income-Producing Activities
Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated. Unrelated business income Excluded by section 512, 513, or514 Related (c?r) exempt
(a) (b) (¢} (d) unction iIncome
1 Program service revenue. Business code Amount Excluston code Amount {Eg""np;?f ctzngngf)
a
b
c
d
e
f

g Fees and contracts from governmentagencies
Membership dues and assessments

2

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash investments

4 Dwidends and interest from secunties , , , ., 14 190,951.
5 Net rental income or {loss) from real estate

a Debtfinanced property . ., . ... ...
b Not debt-financed property

Net rental income or {loss) from personal property

Other investment income

Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other than inventory] 18 -295 Z 260.

0 0 N

Net income or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or {loss) from sales of inventory . .
11 Other revenue a

b FEDERAL TAX REFUND 1 6,629.
[
d
e
12 Subtotal. Add columns (b), (d), and {e) . . . . -97,680.

13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b}, {d), and e}, . . . . v v v v i e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 13 -97,680.
(See worksheet in line 13 instructions on page 28 to verify calculations.)

ET R4l Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No. Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e) of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to

v the accomplishment of the foundation’s exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes). (See
page 29 of the instructions.}

NOT APPLICABLE

Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1492 1000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 15 -



Form 990-PF {2009) 04-6155695 Page 13
. Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations

1 Did the organization directly or indirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described Yes_ | No

in section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501(c){3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political

a %Fgra\rs‘#é?él?r%sr;?\ the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of:
B €aSh L e s et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(1) X
(2) Otherassets . .. ............ e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1a(2) X

b Other transactions:
{1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt orgamization |, , . . . . . . . .t .t .t e e e e et e e e e e e 1b(1}) X
{2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt orgamization | | | . . . . . . 4 4t v v s ¢ o o . o s s o s 8 b .. 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, orother @ssets , . . . . . . . .t v v o vt v ot vt v v st 1b(3) X
(4) Reimbursement @arrangements . . . . . . . . . . . i i 4 s e e e e e s e e e e e e e e 1b(4) X
{5) Loans orloan QUarantees . . . . . . v v i u e e e e e e e e e 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitations . . . . . . . . .t it ot ke e e e e e e e e 1b{6) X

¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing lists, other assets, orpaidemployees . . . . . . . . . . . c i i i v e 0 o s v v o o 1¢ X

If the answer to any of the above is "Yes,"” complete the following schedule. Column (b} should always show the fair market
value of the goods, other assets, or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation received less than fair market
value In any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.

{a) Line no. {b) Amount involved {c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, transactions, and sharing arrangements

2a |s the foundation directly or indirectly affiiated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described in

section 501{c) of the Code (other than section 501{c){3)) Orin section 5277 . . . . . . v o ¢ 4 o s e s o s « e s o o s s s o Yes @ No
b If "Yes," complete the following schedule.
(a) Name of organization {b} Type of organization {c) Description of relationship
A
Under penalties bf perjury, | dg¢clafe that | have examined this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, anghto the best of my knowledge and
behef, it 1s frue/ghrregt, ghd gomplete. Declaration of preparer (other than taxpayer or fiduciary) 1s pased on all information hich preparer has any knowledge
) /. &/20/0 ) Hisistvi”
o Sighature of officer or trustee Dat:: ! Tltle'
[T ’
D Preparer’s identifying
T ate /- Check If number {See Signature on
g, & >| Preparer's y\) self-employed »D page 30 of the instructions)
n :‘%58 signature /0 011-58-4237
7
“gg Firm’s name (or yours if }BAﬁK OF AMERICA, N.A. EIN » 94-1687665
o self-employed), address, P O BOX 1802
and ZIP code PROVIDENCE, RI 02901-1802 | Phone no
Form 990-PF (2009)
JSA

9E1433 1000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 16 -




CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description - or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Deprectation Cost or FMV Ad. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis (loss)
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,465,
100000. MERRILL LYNCH & CO SR UNSUB 04/10/2006 | 02/17/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 101,693.00 -1,6393.00
125. APPLE COMPUTER INCORPORATED 06/27/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,394.00 20,821.00 -9,427.00
25. APPLE COMPUTER INCORPORATED 01/24/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,279.00 3,330.00 -1,051.00
350. BEST BUY INCORPORATED 06/19/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,755.00 15,046.00 -5,291.00
600. CIGNA CORPORATION 01/24/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,611.00 29,646.00 -19,035.00
175. COACH INC COM 07/02/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,410.00 8,277.00 -5,867.00
950. COACH INC COM 09/15/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,084.00 32,086.00 -19,002.00
695. COCA COLA CO COM 04/01/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
29,367.00 42,497.00 -13,130.00
175. DEERE & COMPANY 01/24/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,731.00 14,603.00 -9,872.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP DEL NEW COM 02/27/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,674.00 4,481.00 -807.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 17 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)

125. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL A 01/24/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,152.00 7,903.00 -751.00
25. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 01/04/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,819.00 1,470.00 349.00
165. GENENTECH INC 10/10/2006 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,436.00 14,158.00 278.00
525. GENERAL ELEC CO 04/24/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,684.00 18,174.00 -13,490.00
25. HESS CORP COM 02/27/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,325.00 1,363.00 -38.00
250. HOME DEPOT INC 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,021.00 6,149.00 -1,128.00
60. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS 02/22/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

5,106.00 4,889.00 217.00
450. JOY GLOBAL INC 00 04/01/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

7,899.00 29,127.00 -21,228.00
550. MCDERMOTT INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATE 04/01/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,261.00 30,969.00 -24,708.00
100. MERCK & CO INC COM 04/24/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,799.00 5,122.00 -2,323.00
125. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 12/21/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,379.00 6,463.00 2,916.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 18 -




CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

on

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale | _ allowablg basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 adj basis {loss)

125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 07/07/1988| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,340.00 697.00 5,643.00
25, PRAXAIR INCORPORATED 07/24/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,484.00 1,310.00 174.00
25. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC COM 07/02/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

476.00 2,461.00 -1,985.00

325. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC COM 02/27/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,186.00 29,847.00 -23,661.00
60. RIO TINTO PLC SPONSORED ADR 10/05/2005| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

6,126.00 9,416.00 -3,290.00
70. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED 02/22/2006| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,666.00 4,093.00 -1,427.00
500. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY CO 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

13,756.00 23,004.00 ’ -9,248.00
300. TIDEWATER INC 02/27/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,188.00 16,098.00 -4,910.00
150. US BANCORP DEL COM NEW 07/02/2007| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,793.00 4,578.00 -3,185.00
325. VERIZON COMMUNICATIONS 01/24/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

9,127.00 12,353.00 -3,226.00
300. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,740.00 17,105.00 -2,365.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 19 -
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTR

IPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale | ___allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis (loss)
900. WELLS FARGO COMPANY 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,473.00 21,706.00 -10,233.00
75. WELLS FARGO COMPANY 03/26/1998| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
856.00 1,255.00 -299.00
700. INVESCO LTD COM 06/19/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,395.00 18,212.00 -3,817.00
225. NOBLE CORP COM 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,632.00 14,396.00 -8,764.00
500. NOBLE CORP COM 04/01/2008 | 02/25/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,516.00 25,105.00 -12,593.00
50000. ILLINOIS TOOL WKS INC NT 02/19/1999| 03/01/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 49,966.00 34.00
375. GENENTECH INC 10/10/2006| 03/26/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
35,625.00 32,177.00 3,448.00
325. BEST BUY INCORPORATED 06/27/2008| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
12,753.00 13,074.00 -321.00
55. COCA COLA CO COM 04/01/2008| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,462.00 3,363.00 -901.00
95. COCA COLA CO COM 10/05/2005| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,253.00 4,072.00 181.00
200. CONQCOPHILLIPS COM 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,782.00 7,764.00 18.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
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CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

IF!ENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

o

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Adj. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale |  allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
275. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM 07/24/1990( 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,701.00 2,011.00 8,690.00
500. DEVON ENERGY CORPORATION 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,166.00 22,851.00 315.00
350. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 01/04/2006| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
23,905.00 20,577.00 3,328.00
150. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 12/01/1980| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,245.00 566.00 9,679.00
650. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 05/26/2004| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,163.00 43,223.00 -37,060.00
1075. HARTFORD FINANCIAL SVCS GRP 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,193.00 7,415.00 2,778.00
350. KELLOGG CO 10/05/2005| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
13,659.00 16,093.00 -2,434.00
250. KELLOGG CO 01/04/2006| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
9,756.00 11,025.00 -1,269.00
245. LAM RESEARCH CORP 02/22/2006| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,814.00 10,853.00 -5,039.00
450. LAM RESEARCH CORP 01/04/2006| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,675.00 16,718.00 -6,039.00
550. MERCK & CO INC COM 04/24/2007| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,565.00 28,174.00 -13,609.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 21 -




1A01 - Wednesday, December 03, 2008 10:44:06
TAld AC 8528211 AS NA B 36 R 11 O 622 110908 TH

K1 K2 T600 TRAN T600 ID

PENDING CASH TICKLER INQUIRY - DUE DATE WITHIN ACCOUNT
ARTHUR W ALLEN TR U/
XCDIT ASSET CL TR ACT-DT STP-DT ALPHA/TAXID ENTRY RS ITEM TAX STD PAYEE iYCL

_ 000000000 60 013109 123150 041920520000 00000-09-00001 305 999 010003 4131
SOUTHCOAST HOSPITAL GRP 1,470.11- I CASH
DISTRIBUTION TO BENEFICIARY 0.000 UNITS

0.00 I INT

_ 000000000 60 013109 123150 979637422000 00000-33-00002 305 999 010004 4131
UNITARIAN SOCIETY OF F R 1,470.11- I CASH
TRANSFER TO CHECKING ACCOUNT 0.000 UNITS

0.00 I INT

_ 000000000 60 041509 041550 941687665000 00000-79-00001 336 507 905555 0415
BANK OF AMERICA NA 400.00- I CASH
TAX SERVICE FEE - CHARITABLE RETURN PREP 0.000 UNITS

0.00 I INT

_ 000000000 60 041509 041550 941687665000 00000~79-00002 336 507 905555 0415
BANK OF AMERICA NA 400.00~ P CASH
TAX SERVICE FEE - CHARITABLE RETURN PREP 0.000 UNITS

0.00 I INT
09:44:02 * * > END OF DATA * * * 12/03/08

Old CGuh fictes



FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTI\{PIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description o Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
75. MERCK & CO INC COM 01/24/2008 | 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
1,986.00 3,685.00 -1,699.00
300. NOKIA CORPORATION SPONSORED ADR 01/04/2006 | 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,907.00 5,733.00 -1,826.00
810. NOKIA CORPORATION SPONSORED ADR 02/22/2006 | 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,548.00 15,339.00 -4,791.00
615. NOKIA CORPORATION SPONSORED ADR 02/25/2009 | 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,009.00 6,112.00 1,897.00
125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED 07/07/1988 | 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,496.00 697.00 5,799.00
700. WELLS FARGO COMPANY 03/26/1998| 04/08/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,123.00 11,712.00 -1,589.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG ASSN NT 04/10/2006 | 04/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 50,000.00
100000. UNITED STATES TREAS NOTE DTD 05/ 02/20/2001| 05/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
100,000.00 102,035.00 -2,039.00
1050. AGCO CORP 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
27,725.00 17,452.00 10,273.00
700. AUTODESK INC (DEL) 09/15/2006 | 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,780.00 25,301.00 -10,521.00
250. AUTODESK INC (DEL) 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,279.00 3,562.00 1,717.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 22 -




1A01 - Wednesday., December 03, 2008 10:44:18
TA14 __ AC 8528211 AS NA B 36 R 11 O 622 110908 TH
K1 P200G90131000000000 K2 2508300T600 TRAN T600 ID

PENDING CASH TICKLER INQUIRY - ARTHUR W ALLEN TR U/D

BK RG OFF ACCOUNT ASSET TRAN DATE TAX STD PAYEE BENE
36 11 622 8528211 000000000 976 013109 305 999 01 0003 0000
CASH UNIT RATE TAX ID

1,470.11- 0.000 041920520000
STP-DT CYCL CLS PMNT ACH FRD/ABA DDA / VENDOR CHECK NO
123150 4i31 60 31 0 000000000

/

ADDITIONAL TAX DATA PROD CD 000 CROP YR 00

000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00
000 - 0.0 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00
PAYOR/PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
SOUTHCOAST HOSPITAL GRP DISTRIBUTION TO BENEFICIARY

ATTN: ALANA BELANGER
101 PAGE ST
NEW BEDFORD MA 02740

Old Ceah Jettler )
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CAPITAL GAIl

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description o7 Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)

350. AVON PRODUCTS INC 04/01/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

8,654.00 14,020.00 -5,366.00
825. CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 07/24/2006| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

14,903.00 14,625.00 278.00
1100. CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 01/08/2003 | 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

19,871.00 16,181.00 3,690.00
225, CISCO SYSTEMS INCORPORATED 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,065.00 3,309.00 756.00
500. COCA COLA CO COM 10/05/2005| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

23,327.00 21,430.00 1,897.00
100. DISNEY WALT CO 09/15/2006 | 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

2,322.00 2,984.00 -662.00
275. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 12/01/1980| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

18,866.00 1,038.00 17,828.00
275. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 06/27/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

11,683.00 14,571.00 -2,888.00
100. GILEAD SCIENCES INC 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,248.00 4,972.00 -724.00
50. HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 04/08/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

1,714.00 1,636.00 78.00
125. HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 02/25/2009( 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES

4,284.00 3,751.00 533.00

JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 23 -




1A01
TAl4

- Wednesday, December 03,
___ AC 8528211 As

2008 10:44:23

NA B 36 R 11 O 622 110908 TH

K1 P200803131000000000

K2 2510826T500

TRAN T600 ID

PENDING CASH TICKLER INQUIRY - ARTHUR W ALLEN TR U/D

BK RG OFF ACCOUNT ASSET TRAN DATE TAX STD PAYEE BENE
36 11 622 8528211 00C000000 976 013109 305 999 01 0004 0000
CASH UNIT RATE TAX ID

1,470.11- 0.000 979637422000
STP-DT CYCL CLS PMNT ACH FRD/ABA DDA /VENDOR CHECK NO
123150 4131 60 24 2 011000138 0050255836

ADDITIONAL TAX DATA PROD CD 0CO0 CROP YR 00

000 0.60 000 0.00 o000 0.00 000 0.00
000 0.C0 000 0.00 o000 0.00 000 0.00
PAYOR/PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION

UNITARIAN SOCIETY OF F R
ATTN TREASURER

309 N MAIN ST

FALL RIVER MA

TRANSFER TO CHECKING ACCOUNT

02720

Ol sk Jacthe
(s oc - Changed anet o ¢ 10018




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME
Kind of Property Description z[))r ac[gzt:e p Date sold
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale_ | allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
25. HEWLETT PACKARD COMPANY 10/05/2005| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
857.00 699.00 158.00
250. HOME DEPOT INC 04/08/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,759.00 6,244.00 -485.00
350. HOME DEPOT INC 06/27/2008 | 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,062.00 8,609.00 -547.00
325. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 02/27/2007| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,422.00 16,363.00 -4,941.00
175. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO COM 07/02/2007| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,150.00 8,603.00 -2,453.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON 06/27/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,131.00 4,820.00 -689.00
125. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP COM 02/22/2006 | 05/22/20089
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,373.00 7,405.00 -1,032.00
325. MERCK & CO INC COM 01/24/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,484.00 15,966.00 -7,482.00
| 675. MERCK & CO INC COM 12/21/2006] 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
17,620.00 29,291.00 -11,671.00
50. MICROSOFT CORPORATION 01/24/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
996.00 1,633.00 -637.00
150. MICROSOFT CORPORATION 09/03/2002| 05/22/2009
| PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
| 2,987.00 3,557.00 -570.00
|
JSA
3E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 24 -
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CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

FORM 990-PF - PART IV

gENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

o

Date

Date sold

JS.
9E1730

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses of sale _allowable basis 12/31/69 12/31/69 _ad) basis {loss)
100. MONSANTO CO NEW COM 04/08/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,790.00 7,994.00 796.00
1000. NEWS CORP CL A 01/24/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,645.00 19,447.00 -10,802.00
500. NIKE INC CL B 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,672.00 20,886.00 4,786.00
100. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
5,301.00 4,554.00 347.00
600. SOUTHERN CO 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
16,371.00 18,773.00 -2,402.00
350. YUM BRANDS INC COM 01/24/2008| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,646.00 13,089.00 -1,443.00
150. YUM BRANDS INC COM 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
4,991.00 4,156.00 835.00
600. YUM BRANDS INC COM 10/05/2005| 05/22/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
19,964.00 15,006.00 4,958.00
4780.115 COLUMBIA MULTI-ADVISOR INT'L EQ 01/24/2008| 07/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 75,239.00 -25,239.00
50000. NATIONAL RURAL UTILS COOP FIN COR 04/12/2006| 08/28/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 50,551.00 -551.00
50000. FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP N 10/13/2000| 09/15/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,000.00 49,438.00 562.00
A
1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 25 -




TAl4 AC 8528211 AS NA B 36 R 11 O 622 TH

K1 P20050131000000000 K2 2517180T600 TRAN T600 ID
5 ASH TKCKLER INQUIRY - ARTHUR W ALLEN TR U/D

BK RG OFE TRAN DATE TAX STD PAYEE BENE
36 11 6 976 013109 305 999 01 0004 0000

UNIT RATE TAX ID

0.000 979637422000
STP-DT ACH FRD/ABA DDA /VENDOR CHECK NO
123150 2 011000138 0050255836

ADDITIONAL TAX DATA PROD CD 000 CROP YR 00

000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00 000 0.00
000 0.00 000 0.00 060 0.00 000 0.00
PAYOR/PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
UNITARIAN SOCIETY OF F R TRANSFER TO CHECKING ACCOUNT
ATTN TREASURER REPRESENTS QUARTERLY DISTRIBUTION
309 N MAIN ST TO BENEFICIARY
FALL RIVER MA 02720

Now Guh Tietles



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

gENT INCOME

Date

Kind of Property Description or Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale |  allowable hasis 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
200. AMAZON COM INC 01/24/2008| 11/10/20089
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
25,556.00 15,408.00 10,147.00
350. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL A 01/24/2008| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,157.00 22,128.00 8,029.00
75. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL A 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,462.00 4,503.00 1,959.00
275. EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION 12/01/1980( 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,012.00 1,038.00 18,974.00
650. GENERAL ELEC CO 01/24/2008| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,150.00 22,384.00 -12,234.00
175. GENERAL ELEC CO 02/22/2006| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
2,733.00 5,901.00 -3,168.00
725. GENERAL ELEC CO 10/05/2005( 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
11,321.00 23,940.00 -12,619.00
450. GENERAL ELEC CO 07/24/2006| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
7,027.00 14,583.00 -7,556.00
50. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHS 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
6,315.00 5,120.00 1,185.00
500. JOHNSON & JOHNSON 06/27/2008| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
30,642.00 32,134.00 -1,492.00
300. METLIFE INC 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
10,345.00 9,155.00 1,180.00
JSA
9E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 26 -




TAl4 AC 8528211 AS NA B 36 R 11 O 622 TH

K1 P20090131000000000 K2 2514565T600 TRAN T600 ID

nSH TICKLER INQUIRY - ARTHUR W ALLEN TR U/D

BK RG OF p ASSET TRAN DATE TAX STD PAYEE BENE
36 11 8528211 0000Q0C00 976 013109 305 999 01 0003 0000

UNIT RATE TAX ID

0.000 041920520000
STP- ACH FRD/ABA DDA/VENDOR CHECK NO
123150 0] 000000000

ADDITIONAL TAX DATA PROD CD 000 CROP YR 00

000 0.00 000 0.00 0006 0.00 000 0.00
000 0.00 000 0.00 o000 0.00 000 0.00
PAYOR/PAYEE NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION
SOUTHCOAST HOSPITAL GRP QUARTERLY DISTRIBUTION
ATTN: ALANA BELANGER C///// TO BENEFICIARY

101 PAGE ST
NEW BEDFORD MA 02740

Moo Gsh  Tictles



CAPITAL GAI

FORM 990-PF - PART IV
NS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTN

/PIENT INCOME

Kind of Property

Description

or|

Date

Date sold

D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad). basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale |  allowable 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad) basis {loss)
600. METLIFE INC 04/08/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
20,690.00 14,558.00 6,132.00
250. NEWS CORP CL A 01/24/2008( 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,094.00 4,862.00 -1,768.00
2000. NEWS CORP CL A 04/08/2009} 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,749.00 14,395.00 10,354.00
250. NEWS CORP CL A 02/25/2009! 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
3,094.00 1,497.00 1,597.00
825. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO COM 02/25/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
50,938.00 40,868.00 10,070.00
1425. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW COM 01/24/2008( 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
24,816.00 31,702.00 -6,886.00
475. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP NEW COM 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
8,272.00 8,054.00 218.00
725. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 06/27/2008| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
37,848.00 41,338.00 -3,490.00
275. WAL-MART STORES INCORPORATED 04/08/2009| 11/10/2009
PROPERTY TYPE: SECURITIES
14,356.00 14,404.00 -48.00
JSA
3E1730 1000
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 27 -




FORM 990-PF - PART IV

CAPITAL GAINS AND LOSSES FOR TAX ON INVESTIVPIENT INCOME

Kind of Property Description or] Date Date sold
D acquired
Gross sale Depreciation Cost or FMV Ad}. basis Excess of Gain
price less allowed/ other as of as of FMV over or
expenses ofsale | allowable basts 12/31/69 12/31/69 ad| basis {loss)
TOTAL GAIN(LOSS) .ottt ittt et e e e e e e e e et e e e e -285,260.

JSA
9E1730 1000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 28
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MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

FORM 990PF, PART III - OTHER INCREASES IN NET WORTH OR FUND BALANCES

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
INCOME ADJUSTMENT 4,170.
ROUNDING 12.

TOTAL 4,182.

STATEMENT 13

XD576 2000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 41 -




MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

STATE (S) WHERE THE FOUNDATION IS REGISTERED

STATEMENT 14

XD576 2000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 42 -



MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
DONALD D MITCHELL
ADDRESS:
CRANE NECK HILL
WEST NEWBURYPORT, MA 01985
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 4
COMPENSATION . ...ttt it ettt et ettt ettt it eiaeanennns 10,000.

OFFICER NAME:
MS. MARY LARNARD
ADDRESS:
34 POWOW RD
AMESBURY, MA 01903,
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 2
COMPENSATION ...ttt ittt ittt ittt amt e e e s enaa e ennaas 8,000.

OFFICER NAME:
MARK WELCH
ADDRESS:
59 MARLBORO STREET -
NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950, MA 01850
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 10
COMPENSATION ... ittt ittt et i ettt i ittt s aeae e 12,000.

OFFICER NAME:
KIMBERLY A ROCK
ADDRESS:
CENTRAL STREET
BYFIELD, MA (01922
TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 2
COMPENSATION ... it i e et e e e e st e ettt e i e i 8,000.

STATEMENT 15

XD576 2 000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 43 -




MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

FORM 990PF, PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, AND TRUSTEES

OFFICER NAME:
JOHN F LEARY III

ADDRESS :
23 BROAD STREET
NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950-2102

TITLE:
CO-TRUSTEE
AVERAGE HOURS PER WEEK DEVOTED TO POSITION: 2
COMPENSATION ...ttt it ittt e et ttesie ettt enanesonnnnennns 8,000.
TOTAL COMPENSATION: 46,000.

STATEMENT 16

XD576 2 000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 44 -



MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

990PF, PART VIII

EMPLOYEE NAME:
NONE

XD576 2000

COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID EMPLOYEES

STATEMENT

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 45
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MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695

990PF, PART VIII- COMPENSATION OF THE FIVE HIGHEST PAID PROFESSIONALS

STATEMENT

XD576 2000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 46
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MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155695
FORM 990PF, PART XV - LINES 2a - 2d

RECIPIENT NAME:
MARK WELCH

ADDRESS :
PO BOX 695
NEWBURYPORT, MA 01950

FORM, INFORMATION AND MATERIALS:
N/A

SUBMISSION DEADLINES:
SEPTEMBER 15

RESTRICTIONS OR LIMITATIONS ON AWARDS:
NONE

STATEMENT 19

XDS76 2000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 47 -



MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-6155685
FORM 990PF, PART XV, LINE 3 - CONTRIBUTIONS, GIFTS, GRANTS PAID

RECIPIENT NAME:
SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT
RELATIONSHIP:
NONE
PURPOSE OF GRANT:
SUPPORTS NAMED ORGANIZATIONS
FOUNDATION STATUS OF RECIPIENT:
N/A

AMOUNT OF GRANT PAID ... . ittt ittt i e e et et eiaeen 300,365.

TOTAL GRANTS PAID: 300,365.

STATEMENT 20
FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 48

XD576 2000



SCHEDULE D
(Form 1041)

Capital Gains and

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Losses

» Attach to Form 1041, Form 5227, or Form 990-T. See the instructions for
Schedule D (Form 1041) (also for Form 5227 or Form 990-T, if applicable).

OMB No. 1545-0082

2009

Name of estate or trust

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

04-6155695

Note: Form 5227 filers need to complete only Parts | and |l.

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property
(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of *Z" Co.)

(c) Date sold
{mo., day, yr.)

{b} Date acquired
{mo., day, yr.}

{d) Sales price

(e) Cost or other basis
(see page 4 of the
Instructions)

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year
Subtract (e) from (d)

1a

b Enter the short-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1,line1b _ , _ . . . . . . ... . . .. .. .... 1b -78,192.
2  Shortterm capital gain or (loss) from Forms 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 _ , . _ . . ... .. ... ..... 2
3 Net shortterm gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts _ _ . . . _ .. .. 3
4 Short-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 9 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover WOTKSNEBET . . . . . L .\ttt s ettt e e e e e e 4 |l )
5 Net short-term gain or {loss). Combine lines 1a through 4 in column {f). Enter here and on line 13,
column (3)onthe back . . . . . . . L o i e e e e iy e e ey e e e e e e e e e e e » | 5 -78,192.

gl Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (b) Date acquired| {c) Date sold

{d) Sales price

{e) Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss) for
the entire year

(Example 100 shares 7% preferred of "2" Co ) {mo , day, yr.) {mo, day, yr.) instructions) Subtract {e) from {d)
6a
LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS STMT 1 2,465.
b Enter the long-term gain or (loss), if any, from Schedule D-1, line6b , _ _ . _ _ . _ . .. . . ... . ...... 6b -219,533.
7 Long-term capital gain or (loss) from Forms 2439, 4684, 6252, 6781, and 8824 , . _ .. ... ... .. .. 7
8 Net long-term gain or (loss) from partnerships, S corporations, and other estates ortrusts . _ . . . . ... .. 8
9 Capital gain distributions | . . . . L e e e e e e 9
10 Gainfrom Form 4797, Partl | . L e e 10
11 Long-term capital loss carryover. Enter the amount, if any, from line 14 of the 2008 Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet | . . . . . . . . o e 11 | )
12 Net long-term gain or (loss). Combine hines 6a through 11 in column {(f). Enter here and on line 14a,
column (3) 0N the BACK . . o o v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e » |12 -217,068.

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.

JSA
9F1210 2 000

FK49505 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009
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Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009 Page 2

Summary of Parts | and i (1) Beneficiaries’ (2) Estate’s
s . . . . , (3) Total
Caution: Read the instructions before completing this part. {see page 5) or trust's
13 Net shortterm gainorfloss) . . ... ... ............. 13 -78,192.
14 Net long-term gain or {loss):
a Totalforyear . . . . .. ... ... .. .. .i.ciii... 14a -217,068.
b Unrecaptured section 1250 gain (see line 18 of the wrksht.), , . . . 14b
€ 28%rategain . | .. ... ...t l4c
15 Total net gain or {loss). Combine lines 13 and 14a _ , . . . . . » |15 -295,260.

Note: If ine 15, column (3), 1s a net gain, enter the gain on Form 1041, line 4 (or Form 9380-T, Part I, ine 4a} If lines 14a and 15, column (2), are net gains, go
to Part V, and do not complete Part IV If ine 15, column (3), is a net loss, complete Part IV and the Capital Loss Carryover Worksheet, as necessary

m Capital Loss Limitation

16 Enter here and enter as a (loss) on Form 1041, line 4 {or Form 990-T, Part |, line 4c, if a trust), the smaller of.
a Theloss online 15, column (3)or b $3,000 16 {{ 3,000)

Note: if the loss on line 15, colurnn (3), is more than $3,000, or if Form 1041, page 1, ine 22 (or Form 990-T, line 34), is a loss, complete the Capital Loss
Carryover Worksheet on page 7 of the instructions to figure your capital loss carryover

Tax Computation Using Maximum Capital Gains Rates

Form 1041 filers. Complete this part only If both lines 14a and 15 in column (2) are gains, or an amount is entered in Part | or Part Il and
there is an entry on Form 1041, line 2b(2), and Form 1041, line 22, is more than zero.

Caution: Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if:

® FEijther line 14b, col. (2) or line 14¢, col. (2) is more than zero, or

e Both Form 1041, line 2b(1), and Form 4952, line 4g are more than zero

Form 990-T trusts. Complete this part only if both lines 14a and 15 are gains, or qualified dividends are included in income in Part |
of Form 990-T, and Form 990-T, line 34, is more than zero. Skip this part and complete the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions if
etther line 14b, col. (2) or line 14c¢, col. (2) 1s more than zero.

17 Enter taxable income from Form 1041, line 22 {or Form 990-T, line 34) _ , . [ 17

18 Enter the smaller of line 14a or 15 in column (2)
but notlessthanzero, , , . ... ......... 18

19 Enter the estate’s or trust’s qualified dividends
from Form 1041, line 2b(2) (or enter the qualified

dividends included in income in Part | of Form 990-T) _ _ | 19

20 Addlines18and19 . ., . .. ... ... .. ... 20
21 [f the estate or trust 1s filing Form 4952, enter the

amount from line 4g; otherwise, enter -0- _ . p | 21
22 Subtract ine 21 from line 20. If zero or less, enter -0- , . . ... ....... 22
23 Subtract line 22 from line 17. If zero or less, enter-0- _ . . . .. ....... 23
24 Enter the smaller of the amount on line 17 or $2,300 24

25 Is the amount on line 23 equal to or more than the amount on line 24?
Yes. Skip lines 25 and 26; go to line 27 and check the "No" box.

No. Enter the amount fromlne 23, | . . . . . .. ... .. .. .. ... 25

26 Subtract ine 25 fromline 24 . | | . . . . . . L 26
27 Are the amounts on lines 22 and 26 the same?

D Yes. Skip ines 27 thru 30, go to ine 31. |::| No. Enter the smaller of ne 17 or line 22 27
28 Enter the amount from line 26 (If line 26 is blank, enter-0-) , ., . ... ... 28
29 Subtract ine 28 fromline 27 | L. L. L e 29
30 Multiplyline 29 by 15% (.15} . . L . e e e e e 30
31 Figure the tax on the amount on line 23. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . . . .. ... ... 31
32 Addlines 30 and 31 | L L L e e e e e e e e e e e e e 32
33 Figure the tax on the amount on line 17. Use the 2009 Tax Rate Schedule for Estates and Trusts

(see the Schedule G instructions in the instructions for Form 1041) _ . . . . . . . . . 0 v v i v v v v .. 33
34 Tax on all taxable income. Enter the smaller of hine 32 or hne 33 here and on Form 1041, Schedule

G,line 1a{or Form 990-T, ine 36) . . . . v v v v v v e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 34

Schedule D (Form 1041) 2009

JSA
9F1220 2 000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 50 -




SCHEDULE D-1
{Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).
p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

04-6155695

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

{a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

(c) Date sold

{d) Sales price
{see page 4 of the

(e) Cost or other basis

{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of *Z" Co.) (mf::?‘;‘;’zdﬂ') (mo , day, yr.) \nstructions) instructions) Subtract {e) from (d}
1a 125. APPLE COMPUTER
INCORPORATED 06/27/2008 | 02/25/2009 11,394.00 20,821.00 -9,427.00
350. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
06/19/2008] 02/25/2009 9,755.00 15,046.00 -5,291.00
695. COCA COLA CO COM
04/01/2008| 02/25/2009 29,367.00 42,497.00 -13,130.00
250. HOME DEPQT INC
06/27/2008 | 02/25/2009 5,021.00 6,149.00 -1,128.00
450. JOY GLOBAL INC 00
04/01/2008 | 02/25/2009 7,899.00 29,127.00 -21,228.00
550. MCDERMOTT INTERNATION|
AL INCORPORATED 04/01/2008| 02/25/2009 6,261.00 30,969.00 -24,708.00
500. SOUTHWESTERN ENERGY
Cco 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009 13,756.00 23,004.00 -9,248.00
300. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 06/27/2008| 02/25/2009 14,740.00 17,105.00 -2,365.00
900. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
06/27/2008] 02/25/2009 11,473.00 21,706.00 -10,233.00
700. INVESCO LTD COM
06/19/2008 | 02/25/2009 8,395.00 18,212.00 -9,817.00
225. NOBLE CORP COM
06/27/2008 | 02/25/2009 5,632.00 14,396.00 -8,764.00
500. NOBLE CORP COM
04/01/2008 ] 02/25/2009 12,516.00 25,109.00 -12,593.00
325. BEST BUY INCORPORATED
06/27/2008 | 04/08/2009 12,753.00 13,074.00 -321.00
200. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
02/25/2009| 04/08/2009 7,782.00 7,764.00 18.00
500. DEVON ENERGY
CORPORATION 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009 23,166.00 22,851.00 315.00
1075. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009 10,193.00 7,415.00 2,778.00
615. NOKIA CORPORATION
SPONSORED ADR 02/25/2009| 04/08/2009 8,009.00 6,112.00 1,897.00
1050. AGCO CORP
02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 27,725.00 17,452.00 10,273.00
250. AUTODESK INC (DEL)
02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 5,279.00 3,562.00 1,717.00
225. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 4,065.00 3,309.00 756.00
275. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
06/27/2008| 05/22/2009 11,683.00 14,571.00 -2,888.00
100. GILEAD SCIENCES INC
02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 4,248.00 4,972.00 -724.00
50. HEWLETT PACKARD
COMPANY 04/08/2009| 05/22/2009 1,714.00 1,636.00 78.00
125. HEWLETT PACKARD
COMPANY 02/25/2009 ] 05/22/2009 4,284.00 3,751.00 533.00

1b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 1b

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041,
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SCHEDULE D-1
(Form 1041)

Department of the Treasury

Continuation Sheet for Schedule D
(Form 1041)

» See instructions for Schedule D (Form 1041).

Internal Revenue Service

p Attach to Schedule D to list additional transactions for lines 1a and 6a.

OMB No. 1545-0092

2009

Name of estate or trust

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

04-6155685

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held One Year or Less

b) Date (d) Sales price () Cost or other basis .
o o 75 referrea of 2 o (m‘:’,ﬁz‘;’;@f,‘i g’ o danm) | tssepasedoitne | “Gecpagesotme | o Sunarlos)
1a 250. HOME DEPOT INC
04/08/2009| 05/22/2009 5,759.00 6,244.00 -485.00
350. HOME DEPOT INC
06/27/2008 | 05/22/2009 8,062.00 8,609.00 -547.00
75. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
06/27/2008{ 05/22/2009 4,131.00 4,820.00 -689.00
100. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
04/08/2009 ] 05/22/2009 8,790.00 7,994.00 796.00
500. NIKE INC CL B
02/25/2009 | 05/22/2009 25,672.00 20,886.00 4,786.00
100. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
COM 02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 5,301.00 4,954.00 347.00
600. SOUTHERN CO
02/25/2009| 05/22/2009 16,371.00 18,773.00 -2,402.00
150. YUM BRANDS INC COM
02/25/2009 | 05/22/2009 4,991.00 4,156.00 835.00
75. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC CL
A 05/22/2009{ 11/10/2009 6,462.00 4,503.00 1,959.00
50. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHS 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009 6,315.00 5,120.00 1,195.00
300. METLIFE INC
05/22/2009| 11/10/2009 10,345.00 9,155.00 1,190.00
600. METLIFE INC
04/08/2009| 11/10/2008 20,690.00 14,558.00 6,132.00
2000. NEWS CORP CL A
04/08/2009 ] 11/10/2009 24,749.00 14,395.00 10,354.00
250. NEWS CORP CL A
02/25/2009] 11/10/2009 3,094.00 1,497.00 1,597.00
825. PROCTER & GAMBLE CO
COM 02/25/2009| 11/10/2009 50,938.00 40,868.00 10,070.00
475. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP
NEW COM 05/22/2009| 11/10/2009 8,272.00 8,054.00 218.00
275. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 04/08/2009| 11/10/2009 14,356.00 14,404.00 -48.00
1b_Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D,line1b . . . . . .. ... .. ... ... -78,192.00

For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 1041.
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2008

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041 Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

04-6155695

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

{a) Description of property (Examptfe-

{b) Date

{c) Date sold

(d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basts

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of *Z" Co ) (m?:?::ye,‘:/r ) {mo., day, yr.} Instractions) (seﬁ]g;ai:ogfs)lhe Subtract (e} from (d)
6a 100000. MERRILL LYNCH & CO
SR UNSUB 04/10/2006 | 02/17/2009 100,000.00 101,693.00 -1,693.00
25. APPLE COMPUTER
INCORPORATED 01/24/2008| 02/25/2009 2,279.00 3,330.00 -1,051.00
600. CIGNA CORPORATION
01/24/2008 ] 02/25/2009 10,611.00 29,646.00 -19,035.00
175. COACH INC COM
07/02/2007 ] 02/25/2009 2,410.00 8,277.00 -5,867.00
950. COACH INC COM
09/15/2006 | 02/25/2009 13,084.00 32,086.00 -19,002.00
175. DEERE & COMPANY
01/24/2008 | 02/25/2009 4,731.00 14,603.00 -9,872.00
50. DUN & BRADSTREET CORP
DEL NEW COM 02/27/2007 | 02/25/2009 3,674.00 4,481.00 -807.00
125. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
CL A 01/24/2008 | 02/25/2009 7,152.00 7,903.00 -751.00
25. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 01/04/2006| 02/25/2009 1,819.00 1,470.00 349.00
165. GENENTECH INC
10/10/2006 ] 02/25/2009 14,436.00 14,158.00 278.00
525. GENERAL ELEC CO
04/24/2007 | 02/25/2009 4,684.00 18,174.00 -13,490.00
25. HESS CORP COM
02/27/2007 | 02/25/2009 1,325.00 1,363.00 -38.00
60. INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS
MACHS 02/22/2006 | 02/25/2009 5,106.00 4,889.00 217.00
100. MERCK & CO INC COM
04/24/2007] 02/25/2009 2,799.00 5,122.00 -2,323.00
125. MONSANTO CO NEW COM
12/21/2006 | 02/25/2009 9,379.00 6,463.00 2,916.00
125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
07/07/1988 | 02/25/2009 6,340.00 697.00 5,643.00
25. PRAXAIR INCORPORATED
07/24/2006 | 02/25/2009 1,484.00 1,310.00 174.00
25. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
COM 07/02/2007 | 02/25/2009 476.00 2,461.00 -1,985.00
325. PRUDENTIAL FINL INC
COM 02/27/2007 | 02/25/2009 6,186.00 29,847.00 -23,661.00
60. RIO TINTO PLC
SPONSORED ADR 10/05/2005| 02/25/2009 6,126.00 9,416.00 -3,290.00
70. SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED
02/22/2006| 02/25/2009 2,666.00 4,093.00 -1,427.00
300. TIDEWATER INC
02/27/2007 | 02/25/2009 11,188.00 16,098.00 -4,910.00
150. US BANCORP DEL COM
NEW 07/02/2007 02/25/2009 1,793.00 4,978.00 -3,185.00
325. VERIZON COMMUNICATION|
S 01/24/2008} 02/25/2009 9,127.00 12,353.00 -3,226.00
75. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
03/26/1998 [ 02/25/2009 956.00 1,255.00 -299.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts tn column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b

JSA
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041} 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 1041. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification humber

04-6155695

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Descripuion of property (Example.

(b) Date

(c) Date sold

{d) Sales price
{see page 4 of the

(e) Cost or other basts

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh 7% preferred of *2* Co ) (mic’q;;;e":" ) {mo., day, yr.) metractions) (seﬁ\gtargz:ogi)!he Subtract (e) from (d)
6a 50000. ILLINOIS TOOL WKS
INC NT 02/19/1999 03/01/2009 50,000.00 49,966.00 34.00
375. GENENTECH INC
10/10/2006 | 03/26/2009 35,625.00 32,177.00 3,448.00
55. COCA COLA CO CoMm
04/01/2008| 04/08/2009 2,462.00 3,363.00 -901.00
95. COCA COLA CO CoM
10/05/2005| 04/08/2009 4,253.00 4,072.00 181.00
275. CONOCOPHILLIPS COM
07/24/1990| 04/08/2009 10,701.00 2,011.00 8,690.00
350. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 01/04/2006 | 04/08/2009 23,905.00 20,577.00 3,328.00
150. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 12/01/1980| 04/08/2009 10,245.00 566.00 9,679.00
650. HARTFORD FINANCIAL
SVCS GRP 05/26/2004 | 04/08/2009 6,163.00 43,223.00 -37,060.00
350. KELLOGG CO
10/05/2005| 04/08/2009 13,659.00 16,093.00 -2,434.00
250. KELLOGG CO
01/04/2006| 04/08/2009 9,756.00 11,025.00 -1,269.00
245. LAM RESEARCH CORP
02/22/2006| 04/08/2009 5,814.00 10,853.00 -5,039.00
450. LAM RESEARCH CORP
01/04/2006| 04/08/2009 10,679.00 16,718.00 -6,039.00
550. MERCK & CO INC COM
04/24/2007} 04/08/2009 14,565.00 28,174.00 -13,609.00
75. MERCK & CO INC COM
01/24/2008 | 04/08/2009 1,986.00 3,685.00 -1,699.00
300. NOKIA CORPORATION
SPONSORED ADR 01/04/2006| 04/08/2009 3,907.00 5,733.00 -1,826.00
810. NOKIA CORPORATION
SPONSORED ADR 02/22/2006| 04/08/2009 10,548.00 15,339.00 -4,791.00
125. PEPSICO INCORPORATED
07/07/1988 04/08/2009 6,496.00 697.00 5,799.00
700. WELLS FARGO COMPANY
03/26/1998 | 04/08/2009 10,123.00 11,712.00 -1,589.00
50000. FEDERAL NATL MTG
ASSN NT 04/10/2006| 04/15/2009 50,000.00 50,000.00
100000. UNITED STATES
TREAS NOTE DTD 05/17/99 5.5 02/20/2001| 05/15/2009 100,000.00 102,039.00 -2,039.00
700. AUTODESK INC (DEL)
09/15/2006 | 05/22/2009 14,780.00 25,301.00 -10,521.00
350. AVON PRODUCTS INC
04/01/2008 | 05/22/2009 8,654.00 14,020.00 -5,366.00
825. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 07/24/2006 05/22/2009 14,903.00 14,625.00 278.00
1100. CISCO SYSTEMS
INCORPORATED 01/08/2003| 05/22/2009 19,871.00 16,181.00 3,690.00
500. COCA COLA CO COM
10/05/2005 05/22/2009 23,327.00 21,430.00 1,897.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employeridentification number if shown on the other side

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

04-6155695

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

(a) Description of property (Example

(b) Date

{c) Date sold

{d) Sales price
(see page 4 of the

{e) Cost or other basis
{see page 4 of the

{f) Gain or (loss)

100 sh. 7% preferred of °Z" Co.) (m?:c?:;::t:lr ) (mo., day, yr. Instructions) tnstructions) Subtract {e) from (d)
6a 100. DISNEY WALT CO
09/15/2006 | 05/22/2009 2,322.00 2,984.00 -662.00
275. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 12/01/1980| 05/22/2009 18,866.00 1,038.00 17,828.00
25. HEWLETT PACKARD
COMPANY 10/05/2005| 05/22/2009 857.00 699.00 158.00
325. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
CoM 02/27/2007| 05/22/2009 11,422.00 16,363.00 -4,541.00
175. J P MORGAN CHASE & CO
COM 07/02/2007 [ 05/22/2009 6,150.00 8,603.00 -2,453.00
125. KIMBERLY CLARK CORP
COM 02/22/2006 | 05/22/2009 6,373.00 7,405.00 ~1,032.00
325. MERCK & CO INC COM
01/24/2008 | 05/22/2009 8,484.00 15,966.00 -7,482.00
675. MERCK & CO INC COM
12/21/2006 | 05/22/2009 17,620.00 29,291.00 -11,671.00
50. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
01/24/2008 | 05/22/2009 996.00 1,633.00 -637.00
150. MICROSOFT CORPORATION
09/03/2002| 05/22/2009 2,987.00 3,557.00 -570.00
1000. NEWS CORP CL A
01/24/2008 | 05/22/2009 8,645.00 19,447.00 -10,802.00
350. YUM BRANDS INC COM
01/24/2008 | 05/22/2009 11,646.00 13,085.00 -1,443.00
600. YUM BRANDS INC COM
10/05/2005| 05/22/2009 19,964.00 15,006.00 4,958.00
4780.115 COLUMBIA .
MULTI-ADVISOR INT'L EQUITY | 01/24/2008| 07/28/2009 50,000.00 75,239.00 -25,239.00
50000. NATIONAL RURAL
UTILS COOP FIN CORP BD 04/12/2006 | 08/28/2009 50,000.00 50,551.00 -551.00
50000. FEDERAL HOME LOAN
MORTGAGE CORP NOTE 10/13/2000| 09/15/2009 50,000.00 49,438.00 562.00
200. AMAZON COM INC
01/24/2008| 11/10/2009 25,556.00 15,409.00 10,147.00
350. EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC
CL A 01/24/2008( 11/10/2009 30,157.00 22,128.00 8,029.00
275. EXXON MOBIL
CORPORATION 12/01/1980| 11/10/2009 20,012.00 1,038.00 18,974.00
650. GENERAL ELEC CO
01/24/2008{ 11/10/2009 10,150.00 22,384.00 -12,234.00
175. GENERAL ELEC CO
02/22/2006] 11/10/2009 2,733.00 5,901.00 -3,168.00
725. GENERAL ELEC CO
10/05/2005| 11/10/2009 11,321.00 23,940.00 -12,619.00
450. GENERAL ELEC CO
07/24/2006| 11/10/2009 7,027.00 14,583.00 -7,556.00
500. JOHNSON & JOHNSON
06/27/2008| 11/10/2009 30,642.00 32,134.00 -1,492.00
250. NEWS CORP CL A
01/24/2008( 11/10/2009 3,094.00 4,862.00 -1,768.00

6b Total. Combine the amounts in column (f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line 6b
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Schedule D-1 (Form 1041) 2009

Page 2

Name of estate or trust as shown on Form 104 1. Do not enter name and employer identification number if shown on the other side

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION

04-61556895

Employer identification number

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses - Assets Held More Than One Year

b) Date (d) Sales prnice (e) Cost or other basis .
(a)1%?)s:;:p;l$6npor;g:rr?sgr;¥15?'(2(’:"2.‘)’ ‘e (méc?l:;;"—";r) ((r‘r:l)o'.),at;:ys,ovlr(f) (Seﬁ‘gta'g;?:g;)lhe :se; s‘arg; ?og; )the Sl(xflzt(r;az::ltn( ;rfg:;s()d)
6a 1425. SCHWAB CHARLES CORP
NEW COM 01/24/2008] 11/10/2009 24,816.00 31,702.00 -6,886.00
725. WAL-MART STORES
INCORPORATED 06/27/2008| 11/10/2009 37,848.00 41,338.00 -3,490.00
6b Total. Combine the amounts in column {f). Enter here and on Schedule D, line6b . . . . . . .. ... ... ... -219,533.00

JSA
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MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FOUNDATION 04-61556895

FEDERAL CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS

BRISTOL MYERS SQUIBB CO COM 6.00
ELAN CORPORATION PLC ADR 41.00
TENENT HEALTHCARE CORP 618.00
TYCO INTERNATIONAL LTD 1,444.00
CLASS ACTIONS SETTLEMENT FOR AIG INC (SEC) 355.00
TOTAL 15% RATE CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,465.00
TOTAL LONG-TERM CAPITAL GAIN DIVIDENDS 2,465.00

STATEMENT 1

XD576 2000

FK4905 L775 03/23/2010 14:08:24 57 E




ACCT L775 162008549501
PREP 214 ADMN-588 INV 222

TAX
CODE/DATE TRANSACTIONS

1458 BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS (CONTINUED)

MARK WELCH- TRUSTEE
TAX TRANSACTION DETAIL

DISTRIBUTIONS NOT MATCHED TO BENEFICIARY ({CONTINUED)

06/01/09 COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY

SCHOLARSHIP FROM THE

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN

FOR-

TR TRAN#=091520001000 TR CD=580
07/22/09 HAMILTON COLLEGE

SCHOLARSHIP FROM THE

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN

FOR 04-6155695

TR TRAN#=092030002000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 HOPE COMMUNITY CHURCH

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR:

TR TRAN#=092520001000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 NEW HAMPSHIRE PUBLIC TELEVISION

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR-

TR TRAN$#=092520007000 TR CD=580
05/09/09 ANNA JAQUES HOSPITAL

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR:

TR TRAN#=092520008000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 ASSISTED LIVING CENTER SALISBURY

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR

TR TRAN$#=092520009000 TR CD=580
03/09/09 MERRIMACK VALLEY HOSPICE HOUSE

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR

TR TRAN#=092520010000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 OPPORTUNITY WORKS

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR:

TR TRAN#=092520011000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 SONS & DAUGHTERS OF THE FIRST

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR

TR TRAN#=092520012000 TR CD=580
09/09/09 THE BELLEVILLE IMPROVEMENT

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR:

TR TRAN#=092520013000 TR CD=580
10/23/09 THE PETTENGILL HOUSE

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

FOR.

TR TRAN§=092960001000 TR CD=580
11/27/09 OUR NEIGHBOR’S TABLE

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN

FOR 04-6155695

TR TRAN#=0593310001000 TR CD=580
11/27/09 YWCA OF GREATER NEWBURYPORT

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN

MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN

FOR 04-6155695

TR TRAN#=093310002000 TR CD=580
11/27/09 CITY IMPROVEMENT SOCIETY

GRANT FROM THE MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN
MARY ALICE ARAKELIAN FDN
FOR 04-6155695

TR TRAN#=093310003000 TR CD=580

REG=0

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

FDN

REG=0

TOTAL CODE 149 - BENEFICIARY DISTRIBUTIONS

PORT=INC

PORT=INC

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

PORT=PRIN

-10000.00

-5000 00

-20000 00

-20000 00

-75000 00

-15000 00

-25000 00

-8500 00

-5000 00

-10000 00

-50000 00

-21865 00

-15000 00

-20000 00

INCOME

-10000.00

-5000 00

PAGE 52
RUN 03/23/2010
12:30 11 PM

EDIT
PRINCIPAL  NUMBER

0906000001
*+*CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

0907000033
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K_N

-20000 00 4909000010
*+CHANGED** 03/23/10 K_N

-20000 00 0809000016
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K_N

-75000 00 0905000017
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K_N

-15000 00 0909000018
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

-25000 00 0909000019
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K_N

-8500 00 0909000020
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

-5000 00 0909000021
+**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

-10000 00 0909000022
*+*CHANGED**+ 03/23/10 K N

-50000 00 0810000028
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

-21865 00 0911000040
+*+CHANGED+*+ 03/23/10 K N

-15000 00 0911000041
**CHANGED** 03/23/10 K N

-20000 00 0911000042
*+CHANGED+* 03/23/10 K_N
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